5.2 Bidder may refuse the request without forfeiting its bid security. A Bidder granting the request shall not be 

required or permitted to modify its bid. 

6.0 Bid Security: 

6.1 All bids must be accompanied by a bid security amounting to Rs. 27,800.00 (Rupees Twenty Seven 

Thousand and Eight Hundred) only in the form of Demand Draft from any Nationalized Bank payable 

at Guwahati in favour “Managing Director, AEGCL, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati-01”. 

6.2 Any bid not complying with the terms and conditions then his bid shall be rejected by the Employer as non-